rate relief requested in this filing and approving the proposed tariff schedules.

 DATED:  February 28, 2023.

   /s/ David J. Meyer

   David J. Meyer

   Vice President and Chief Counsel for Regulatory

   and Governmental Affairs

   Avista Corporation

EXHIBIT A

INFORMATION REQUIRED BY OAR 860-013-0075(1)(b)(A)-(F)

A. The dollar amount of total base revenues, excluding natural gas costs, which would be

collected under the proposed rates is $87,498,000.

B. The dollar amount of revenue change requested is $10,991,000.

C. The percentage change in base revenues requested is 14.4 percent, and the overall

change in billed revenues is 7.4 percent.

D. The forecasted test year proposed is twelve-months ended December 31, 2024.

E. The requested overall rate of return is 7.59 percent and the requested return on equity

is 10.25 percent.

F. The rate base proposed in this filing is $351,283,000.

AVISTA / 501
Schultz/ Page 1 of 11

Per Results Restated Proposed
Line of Operations Total 12 ME 12.31.2024 AMA Revenues & Proposed
No. Description Report Adjustments Test Year Related Exp Total (AMA)

a b c d e
1 OPERATING REVENUES
2 Total General Business $118,901 ($45,171) $73,730 10,991 $84,721
3 Total Transportation 2,937 (160) 2,777 - 2,777
4 Other Revenues 49,329 (49,289) 40 - 40
5 Total Operating Revenues 171,167 (94,620) 76,547 10,991 87,538
6
7 OPERATING EXPENSES
8 Gas Purchased 95,332 (95,332) 0 - 0
9 Operation and Maintenance 11,759 1,984 13,743 - 13,743

10 Uncollectible Accounts 247 40 287 40 327
11 Administration & General 13,671 591 14,262 - 14,262
12 OPUC & ERSA Commission Fees 868 (456) 412 59 471
13 Total Operation & Maintenance 121,877 (93,173) 28,704 99 28,803
14
15 DEPRECIATION, AMORTIZATION, TAXES
16
17 Municipal Occupation & License Tax 2,247 (2,247) 0 - 0
18 Franchise Fees - Conversion Factor 2,611 (944) 1,667 239 1,906
19 R&P Property Tax 5,017 469 5,486 - 5,486
20 State Income Tax 0 0 0 - 0
21 OR Corp. Activity Tax (CAT) 776 0 776 - 776
22 Depreciation & Amortization 18,826 1,348 20,174 - 20,174
23 Total Operating Expenses 151,354 (94,546) 56,808 338 57,146
24
25 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT/SIT 19,813 (74) 19,739 10,653 30,392
26
27 INCOME TAXES
28 Current Federal Income Taxes (1,153) (15) (1,168) 2,237 1,069
29 Debt Interest 0 (119) (119) - (119)
30 Deferred Federal Income Taxes 2,707 3 2,710 - 2,710
31 State Income Taxes 70 0 70 - 70
32 Total Income Taxes 1,624 (131) 1,493 2,237 3,730
33
34 NET OPERATING INCOME $18,189 $58 $18,247 8,416 $26,662
35
36
37 RATE BASE
38 Utility Plant in Service $552,735 $57,930 $610,665 - $610,665
39 Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization (163,333) (22,944) (186,277) - (186,277)
40 Accumulated Deferred FIT (68,105) (109) (68,214) - (68,214)
41 Net Utility Plant 321,297 34,877 356,174 - 356,174
42
43 Inventory 3,561 0 3,561 - 3,561
44 Working Capital 7,260 787 8,047 - 8,047
45 Regulatory Asset - AFUDC 1,342 0 1,342 - 1,342
46 Rate Base-Regulatory Liability-Nonplant Exce 0 0 0 - 0
47 Regulatory Liability-Customer Tax Credit (17,841) 0 (17,841) - (17,841)
48
49 TOTAL RATE BASE $315,619 $35,664 $351,283 $0 $351,283
50
51 RATE OF RETURN 5.76% 5.19% 7.59%

TWELVE MONTH TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

AVISTA UTILITIES
OREGON JURISDICTION

NATURAL GAS

WITH PROPOSED RATESPRESENT RATES

EXH
IBIT B

Avista Utilities
Docket No. UG-461

Rate Spread Summary
Oregon - Natural Gas

Pro Forma 12 Months Ended December 31, 2024

Distribution Distribution Distribution Distribution Distribution

Avg. Use Revenue at Avg. Bill Revenue Revenue Avg. Increase Revenue at Avg. Bill

Type of Schedule Avg. No. of Annual per Customer Pres. Rates Under Pres. Percentage Increase per Customer Prop. Rates Under Prop.

Service Number Customers Therms per Month ($000's) Rates Increase ($000's) per Month ($000's) Rates

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

1 Residential 410 95,573 53,622,452 47 $49,336 $43.19 14.4% $7,087 $6.20 $56,425 $49.39

2 General Service 420 12,089 29,265,544 202 21,493 $148.33 17.0% $3,662 $25.27 25,154 $173.60

3 Large General Service 424 103 4,914,668 3,958 764 $615 7.2% $55 $44 819 $660

4 Interruptible Service 440 43 17,982,806 34,874 2,101 $4,074 0.0% $0 $0 2,101 $4,074

5 Seasonal Service 444 3 199,640 6,526 34 $1,125 0.0% $0 $0 34 $1,125

6 Transportation Service 456 30 29,953,424 83,204 2,600 $7,223 7.2% $187 $519 2,787 $7,742

7 Special Contract 447 2 6,456,760 269,032 178 $7,396 0.0% $0 $0 178 $7,396

8 Total 107,843 142,395,295 $76,506 14.4% $10,991 $87,498

E
X

H
IB

IT
 C